

PPA/5/2024

CNR No.: DLWT01-004721-2024

M/s National Club

Vs.

North Delhi Municipal Corporation

5.8.2024

Present: Sh. M. P. S. Kasana, Advocate for appellant.  
Sh. Prateek Jain, proxy counsel for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta,  
Advocate for respondent/MCD.

It is submitted by Sh. Prateek Jain, proxy counsel that main counsel Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, Advocate is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and accordingly, he seeks adjournment. Request allowed.

Let respondent/MCD file reply.

Put up for filing reply on **5.10.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
West District, THC, Delhi/5.8.2024