

PPA No. 05/24  
M/s. National Club vs. NDMC  
CNR No. DLWT01-004721-2024

25.11.2024

Present: Mr. Shubham Kumar, Advocate for appellant.  
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta and Mr. Prateek Jain, Advocates for  
respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he does not want  
to file reply and he would directly argue the matter.

Sh. Shubham Kumar, Advocate submits that main counsel  
Sh. M. P. S. Kasana, Advocate is not available today and seeks  
adjournment. Request allowed.

Let Trial Court Record from Estate Officer be summoned.

Be listed for final arguments on **13.12.2024**.

**(Vinod Kumar)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/25.11.2024