

PPA/5/2024

CNR No.: DLWT01-004721-2024

M/s National Club

Vs.

North Delhi Municipal Corporation

13.12.2024

Present: Sh. N. P. S. Kasana and Sh. Shubham Kumar, Advocates for
appellant.
Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, Advocate for respondent.

Trial court record from Estate Officer has been received.

Both the counsels have submitted that they will first peruse
the trial court record and therefore, they seek adjournment.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for final arguments on
5.2.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/13.12.2024