

PPA/5/2024

CNR No.: DLWT01-004721-2024

M/s National Club

Vs.

North Delhi Municipal Corporation

File taken up today as 5.2.2025 was declared holiday on account of General Elections-2025 in Legislative Assembly of NCT of Delhi vide Notification No.04/IG-4/Genl.-I/DHC Dated 31.01.2025 of High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

6.2.2025

Present: Ms Pratibha Bhadoria, proxy counsel for Sh. M. P. S. Kasana, Advocate for appellant.  
Sh. Pulkit Garg, proxy counsel for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, Advocate for respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in High Cour and is unable to appear today. Adjournment is not opposed.

Put up for arguments on **22.3.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
West District, THC, Delhi/6.2.2025