

PPA/5/2024  
CNR No.: DLWT01-004721-2024  
M/s National Club  
Vs.  
North Delhi Municipal Corporation

22.3.2025

Present: Sh. Anmol Ghai, proxy counsel for Sh. Naveen Grover, Advocate for appellant.  
Sh. Jai Gupta, proxy counsel for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, Advocate for respondent.

It is submitted on behalf of appellant that he has changed the counsel and fresh Vakalatnama would be filed. Let it be filed.

Sh. Anmol Ghai, proxy counsel for appellant seeks adjournment as the main counsel Sh. Naveen Grover, Advocate is not available today. Adjournment is not opposed.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for final arguments on **26.4.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
West District, THC, Delhi/22.3.2025