

PPA/5/2024
CNR No.: DLWT01-004721-2024
M/s National Club
Vs.
North Delhi Municipal Corporation

26.4.2025

Present: Sh. Naveen Grover and Sh. Maruf Malik, Advocates for appellant.
Sh. Ashutosh Gupta and Sh. Jai Gupta, Advocates for
respondent/NDMC.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks one more adjournment to address arguments on the ground that he has to appear in Saket Court in some urgent matter.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has strongly opposed this request on the ground that stay is operating against the respondent, which is a statutory body and therefore, last opportunity should be granted to appellant to address arguments. Request allowed.

Put up for final arguments on **24.5.2025**.

Last opportunity for appellant to address arguments.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/26.4.2025