

PPA No. 05/24
M/s. National Club vs. NDMC
CNR No. DLWT01-004721-2024

24.05.2025

Present: Mr. Naveen Grover, counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Prateek Jain, proxy counsel for Mr. Ashutosh Gupta,
counsel for the respondent.

Proxy counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment despite the fact that on the last date of hearing when the appellant's counsel sought adjournment, he strongly opposed the same.

List the matter for arguments on **10.07.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/24.05.2025