

PPA No. 5/24

M/S National Club v. North Delhi Municipal Corporation
CNR No. DLWT01-004721-2024

23.12.2025

Present: Ms. Harshita Gulati, Proxy Counsel for Sh M.P.S. Kasana,
for the appellant.
None for the respondent / MCD.

Proxy Counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on
the ground that the main counsel is unwell and therefore he cannot be
present in the Court today.

At request, put up for arguments on **02.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.12.2025