

PPA No. 5/24

M/s National Club Vs. North Delhi Municipal Corporation
CNR No. DLWT01-004721-2024

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Shbuham Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Naveen Grover,
Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Pragya Sharma, Proxy counsel for Mr. Ashutosh Gupta,
counsel for the respondent.

Proxy Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the
ground that the main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for arguments on **18.05.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/11.05.2026